


Rick Berman (USATF Pacific) 

Hey all,
The USAs are wrapped up in Eugene.
There will be some Diamond League meets to watch and the
Worlds in August It's time to turn our attention to XC (starting in mid-
August) and we go back to the
Roads at the beginning of October.
Schedule:
XC: 19 Aug (Sat) - 22nd Annual SCTC XC Challenge - Santa Cruz
XC: 26 Aug (Sat)
- 30th Annual Phil Widener Empire Open - Santa Rosa
XC: 10 Sep (Sun)
- 37th Annual Golden Gate Park Open - Golden Gate Park
XC: 16 Sep (Sat) - 12th Annual Rebels XC Challenge - Carmichael
Road: 1 Oct (Sun) - Urban Cow Half Marathon - Sacramento
XC: 8 Oct (Sun) - 27th Annual John Lawson Tamalpa Challenge - China 
Camp
XC: 15 Oct (Sun)
- 4th Annual GVH Lagoon Valley XC Challenge - Vacaville
XC: 21 Oct (Sat) - 14th Annual Willow Hills XC Open - Folsom
XC: 28 Oct (Sat) - 25th Annual Matt Yeo Aggies XC Open - Martinez
XC: 5 Nov (Sun) - 18th Annual Garin Park XC Challenge - Hayward
Road: 12 Nov (Sun) - Clarksburg Half Marathon - Clarksburg
XC: 19 Nov (Sun) - 37th Annual PA XC Championships - Golden Gate Park
Road: 3 Dec (Sun) - California International Marathon - Sacramento
Road: 17 Dec (Sun) - Christmas Relays - San Francisco



 



Race Walk From John Price
There	should	be	some	elite	race	walkers	competing	at	the	Pacific	Association	
10K+20K	Championship	road	race	at	William	Pond	Park	in	Carmichael/
Sacramento	on	October	29.	


